
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 03.12.2023 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 13:15 End time: 15:27 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 73

R. Laviņa Sporta studija HC Žalgiris
4 : 3

(SO)
(0:1, 2:1, 1:1, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
KĀRKLIŅA Agnese, OZOLIŅŠ Agris GVOZDEVA Baiba, FURSA Renē

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 2:49 : 1:34 1 : 0 0 : 1
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 8 6:01 : 6:46 1 : 0 0 : 1

Total 4 : 3 1:12 : 1:12

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  ZAL  21 PLERPA Paulius Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MBV  31 VĪTOLS Roberts Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:32 05:32 MBV  94 MUŠKA Ernests Tripping
Goal 15:32 0:1 ZAL EQ 11 DOROFEJEV Nikita KUBILIUS Mykolas #90
Pen. 16:08 18:08 MBV  13 BILOUS Viktor Holding an opponent

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:48 25:48 ZAL  90 KUBILIUS Mykolas Tripping

Goal 28:16 0:2 ZAL EQ 80 STURONAS Laimis STRUK Kirill #4, KAZLAUSKAS
Žygimantas #7

Goal 36:07 1:2 MBV EQ 10 OZOLIŅŠ Toms  

Goal 38:18 2:2 MBV EQ 47 KLETSKIY Alexander ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls #44, GALDIŅŠ
Lennijs #90

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:45 43:45 ZAL  71 ZARUBA Oleksandr Interference
Pen. 48:28 48:28 ZAL  3 EIMONTAS Lukas Delay of game
{game_eve 48:28  MBV     
Pen. 49:04 51:04 MBV  94 MUŠKA Ernests Roughing
Pen. 50:38 51:53 ZAL  11 DOROFEJEV Nikita High sticking
Goal 51:46 2:3 ZAL PK1 90 KUBILIUS Mykolas KAZLAUSKAS Žygimantas #7
Goal 51:53 3:3 MBV PP1 94 MUŠKA Ernests STĀMURS Ričards #72
30 sec. 58:44  ZAL     

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 61:33 63:33 ZAL  90 KUBILIUS Mykolas Boarding
30 sec. 61:33  MBV     
Pen. 62:45 64:45 MBV  72 STĀMURS Ričards Interference
GK 65:00  MBV  31 VĪTOLS Roberts Goalkeeper out
GK 65:00  ZAL  21 PLERPA Paulius Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 VĪTOLS Roberts 0 0 0.00 65:00
82 VEGNERS Kristiāns 0 0 0.00 0:00

HC Žalgiris
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

21 PLERPA Paulius 0 0 0.00 65:00

Team statistics

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

10 F OZOLIŅŠ Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F RUPEIKS Andis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F BILOUS Viktor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F KAZAKEVIČS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 F ŠABUROVS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

34 F MISA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

36 F EGLĪTE Jorens Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 F ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

47 F KLETSKIY Alexander 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

55 F GUBAREV Maxim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

61 D TABAKS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

71 F VAKALO Ihor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

72 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

87 F GAVRILOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

90 D GALDIŅŠ Lennijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

92 F SPORINA Jacob 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

94 F MUŠKA Ernests 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

95 D VEISBĀRDIS Ivars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

98 D TKAČOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŅIŽIVIJS Aleksandrs

HC Žalgiris (ZAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D EIMONTAS Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 F STRUK Kirill 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F KAZLAUSKAS Žygimantas 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 D DOROFEJEV Nikita 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F MATVEJENKA Matas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F ZARSKIS Julius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

45 F SKIRMANTAS Andrius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

71 D ZARUBA Oleksandr 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

80 F STURONAS Laimis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

90 F KUBILIUS Mykolas 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

95 F BAZEVIČIUS Kipras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: JAKSYS Benas
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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